Town of Cleveland Marathon County, Wisconsin

Town Highway Committee Meeting Tuesday February 08, 2022 6:00 pm

- 1. Chairman Jochimsen called the meeting to order at 6:00pm.
- 2. The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

Roll Call: Kurt Jochimsen, Chairman

Stephanie Christensen, Committee Member

Jeff Lappe, Committee Member

Joe Kiwak
Lori Hollatz
Diane Austin
George Heil
Nathan Bluhm
Shardell Meidl
Denny Meidl
Jerry Kedding
Mike Hughes
Karrie Bohman

Tanya Holcomb, Clerk

Leonard Austin, Town Board Supervisor Paul Drexler, Town Board Supervisor Luke Serwe, Roads Supervisor

- 3. Strategic Plan
- 4. 2022 Budget for highway
- 5. Balsam Rd maintenance cost

The chairman presented the current maintenance cost for Balsam Rd as well as expected maintenance cost if the town had the funds to maintain has it should be. Further, the 5yr and 10yr cost was incorporated and compared to the cost of chip sealing. Most of the discussing this evening was centered around this cost structure.

- 6. Comments or concerns
- 7. Correspondence none
- 8. Motion (Christensen/Austin) to adjourn at 7:00 pm. Motion Carried

Tanya Holcomb, Clerk on February 09, 2022 Next Town Highway Committee Meeting March 08, 2022 (6:00 pm)